{(M)UNHCR

=< TheUN Refugee Agency

$425.6 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2020 !

4

36%

funded 2 .

FUNDING UPDATE | 2020

SOUTH-EAST ASIA

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked

as of 9 July 2020

B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)

Funding gap (indicative)

CONTRIBUTIONS | USD
M Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked W Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked

United States of America = 3,500,000 17,997,000 = 21,497,000
Australia - - 12,028,816 767,466 12,796,282
Japan = = 9,268,181 2,001,488 11,269,669
European Union - - - 8,461,756 8,461,756
Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund - - - 8,000,000 8,000,000
Germany - - - 3,355,705 3,355,705
Canada = = 2,400,000 381,628 2,781,628
Private donors Thailand - - 2,508,030 - 2,508,030
France - - 1,422,071 284,414 1,706,485
UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe - 1,445,313 - - 1,445,313
New Zealand - 1,297,017 - - 1,297,017
Sweden - - 1,244,813 - 1,244,813
Ireland - - 1,100,110 - 1,100,110
Education Cannot Wait - - - 1,062,170 1,062,170
Norway = = 869,313 = 869,313
Switzerland - - 511,771 - 511,771
Qatar = - - 443,910 443,910
Unilever (UK) - - - 403,200 403,200
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation - - - 310,538 310,538
Private donors China - 139,586 156,940 - 296,526
Private donors Philippines - 3,321 292,903 - 296,224
Fondation EDF - - - 264,859 264,859
Jersey = 258,732 = = 258,732
Private donors Kuwait - 5,842 99,762 128,461 234,065
Private donors Lebanon - 8,691 10,444 200,105 219,240
Private donors United Arab Emirates - 35,545 9,534 116,898 161,977
Private donors Canada - 133,755 21,536 - 155,291
UN Programme On HIV/AIDS - - - 136,250 136,250
Shih Wing Ching Foundation - - - 120,000 120,000
Private donors Singapore - - 11,085 100,000 111,085
Turkey = = = 40,525 40,525
United Nations Programme On HIV/AIDS - - - 13,700 13,700
Other private donors - 59,327 79,907 58,649 197,883
Sub-total - 6,887,130 50,032,217 26,651,722 83,571,069
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 14,063,136 21,787,513 22,439,228 10,929,564 69,219,442

UNHCR Division of External Relations

1of2



Total 14,063,136 28,674,644 72,471,444 37,581,287 152,790,511

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the sub-region. The contributions
earmarked for South-East Asia shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions listed
below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

B OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS * | USD

United States of America 77.5 million | Germany 39.2 million | United Kingdom 24.8 million | Denmark 14.6 million | Canada 11.3 million |
Private donors USA 7.4 million | Private donors Australia 4.6 million | Private donors Japan 3.9 million | Spain 3.4 million | Ireland 3.3 million |
Sweden 3 million | France 2.8 million | Private donors United Kingdom 2 million

The World Bank | Norway | Morocco | Malta | Liechtenstein | Jersey | Iceland | Australia | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Sweden 76.4 million | Norway 41.4 million | Private donors Spain 39.8 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million |
United Kingdom 31.7 million | Germany 25.9 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 20.5 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | France 14 million |
Private donors Japan 11.7 million

Australia | Belgium | Bulgaria | Costa Rica | Estonia | Finland | Iceland | Indonesia | Ireland | Kuwait | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Malta |
Monaco | Montenegro | New Zealand | Peru | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Slovakia |
South Africa | Sri Lanka | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for South-East Asia are for the operations in Bangladesh, Indonesia, Malaysia, Myanmar, Philippines and Thailand.

2. The percentage funded (36%) and total funding amount ($152,790,511) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$272,835,970 representing 64% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to South-East Asia are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in South-East Asia.
Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the
greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

